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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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6,232

994
5,231

66,372

2,240
4,604
2,870
2,980
7,908

11,201
11,994
6,911
5,671
6,496
1,038
5,508

69,421

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

4,534

1,198

5,790

9,882

419

2,851

20,356
24,817

138

24

56

95

898

23,744

24,817

9
23
81

264
694
834

1,305
714
927
545

5,396

169
587

1,245
4,796
4,647
3,267
2,618
1,000

665
427

19,421

178
613

1,368
5,170
5,524
4,052
3,853
1,639
1,550

870
24,817

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

CECIL

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$40,904

$45,176

$22,938

$40,904

$41,418

$28,125

$32,966

$42,755

$37,768

$38,001

$39,129

$19,489

$10,069

$5,270

$7,384

$3,878

$10,301

521
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1,043
118
259
63
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2,015

118
185
85
99

134
220
363
324
175
332
74

322
2,431

388
138
522
147

1,195

179
35
87
75

376

2,693
575

1,518
606

5,392

244
79
79
62

37
97

821
134
127
27

144
1,388

852
1,706

14,499
1,793
2,119

356
1,939

23,265

890
1,815

981
1,075
2,534
3,648
4,469
2,740
1,934
2,281

394
2,111

24,873

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,618

571

2,311

3,359

65

848

7,677
9,461

58

19

24

14

511

8,893

9,461

1
12
14
86

262
395
698
320
457
252

2,497

48
161
321

1,506
1,697
1,267
1,034

439
299
193

6,964

49
176
344

1,665
2,035
1,636
1,690

735
736
395

9,461

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Cecil County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$37,143

$42,086

$20,715

$37,143

$37,772

$26,697

$25,506

$32,137

$38,615

$30,939

$35,973

$18,551

$11,723

$5,350

$7,414

$3,783

$9,830

205
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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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147
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36

42
8
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34
10

107
13
10
1

16
191

151
176

1,369
257
285
40

253
2,530

185
195
140
108
220
284
459
305
270
297
42

270
2,775

514
113
474
161

1,262

259
45

155
63

522

5,129
1,168
3,260
1,117

10,674

354
78

164
188

81
73

658
82
49
4

65
1,011

1,256
2,697

27,501
3,611
4,113

638
3,292

43,107

1,350
2,789
1,889
1,905
5,374
7,553
7,525
4,171
3,737
4,215

644
3,397

44,548

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,870

616

3,479

6,523

354

2,003

12,679
15,356

80

5

32

81

387

14,851

15,356

8
11
67

178
432
439
607
394
470
293

2,899

121
426
924

3,290
2,950
2,000
1,584

561
366
234

12,457

129
437

1,024
3,505
3,489
2,416
2,163

904
814
475

15,356

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Cecil County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$43,221

$46,903

$24,853

$43,221

$43,601

$30,009

$34,219

$50,926

$34,579

$43,165

$41,040

$19,886

$9,766

$5,228

$7,363

$3,931

$10,587

316


