Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: **CECIL** INCOME IN 1989 Households 24,817 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE Less than \$5,000 870 \$5,000 to \$9,999 Total Below 1,550 \$10,000 to \$14,999 Persons Poverty 1,639 \$15,000 to \$24,999 3,853 Total 69,421 5,206 \$25,000 to \$34,999 4.052 Under 5 5,508 592 \$35,000 to \$49,999 5,524 5 years 1,038 116 \$50,000 to \$74,999 5.170 6 to 11 6,496 629 \$75,000 to \$99,999 1,368 12 to 17 445 \$100,000 to \$149,999 5,671 613 18 to 24 6,911 629 \$150,000 or more 178 25 to 34 11,994 Mean household income \$40,904 35 to 44 11,201 504 45 to 54 7,908 354 Families 19,421 55 to 59 2,980 207 Less than \$5,000 427 60 to 64 2,870 225 \$5,000 to \$9,999 665 65 to 74 4,604 380 \$10,000 to \$14,999 1,000 75 years and over 2.240 303 \$15,000 to \$24,999 2,618 \$25,000 to \$34,999 3,267 \$35,000 to \$49,999 4,647 White 66,372 4.545 \$50,000 to \$74,999 4,796 Under 5 5,231 522 \$75,000 to \$99,999 1,245 5 years 994 103 \$100,000 to \$149,999 587 6 to 11 6,232 544 5.404 \$150,000 or more 169 12 to 17 375 Mean household income 18 to 64 \$45,176 42,000 2,412 65 to 74 4,403 334 Nonfamily households 5.396 75 years and over 255 2,108 Less than \$5,000 545 \$5,000 to \$9,999 927 2,399 573 \$10,000 to \$14,999 714 African-American 209 63 \$15,000 to \$24,999 Under 5 1.305 31 7 \$25,000 to \$34,999 834 5 years 176 73 6 to 11 \$35,000 to \$49,999 694 216 70 \$50,000 to \$74,999 12 to 17 264 1,479 275 \$75,000 to \$99,999 81 18 to 64 170 37 \$100,000 to 149,999 23 65 to 74 48 118 \$150,000 or more 9 75 years and over Mean household income \$22,938 Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 250 42 INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN Asian and Pacific Islander 243 23 24,817 Total households Other Race 23 157 Mean household income \$40,904 Hispanic Origin (any race) 87 597 White households 23,744 Mean White household income \$41,418 African-American households 898 POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND Mean African-American hh income \$28,125 PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households 95 Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income \$32,966 Below Total Asian and Pacific Islander households Families Poverty 56 Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income \$42,755 Married Couple Family 16,066 521 24 Other Race households Under 5 only 1.723 53 Mean Other Race household income \$37,768 5 to 17 only 4,778 135 Hispanic Origin (any race) households 138 Under 5 and 5 to 17 \$38,001 1,743 102 Mean Hispanic Origin household income No Related Children under 18 7,822 231 24,817 INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income 20,356 Male Householder, No Wife 898 66 \$39,129 Mean wage and salary income Under 5 only 138 8 With nonfarm self-empolyment income 2,851 5 to 17 only 26 \$19,489 242 Mean nonfarm self-employment income With farm self-employment income Under 5 and 5 to 17 80 21 419 \$10,069 Mean farm self-employment income No Related Children under 18 11 438 With interest, dividend or rental income 9,882 Mean interest, dividend or rental income \$5,270 Female Householder, No Husband 2,457 506 With social security income 5,790 Under 5 only 308 87 Mean social security income \$7,384 5 to 17 only 996 220 With public assistance income 1.198 Under 5 and 5 to 17 251 143 Mean public assistance income \$3,878 No Related Children under 18 With retirement income 902 56 4,534

\$10.301

Mean retirement income

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Cecil County - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989		 I		
Households	9,461	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	989 BY AGE AND	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	395 736		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	735 735		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,690			Toverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,636	Total	24,873	2,431
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,035	Under 5	2,111	322
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,665	5 years 6 to 11	394 2,281	74
\$75,000 to \$99,999	344	12 to 17	2,281 1,934	332 175
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	176	18 to 24	2,740	324
Mean household income	49 \$27,142	25 to 34	4,469	363
Wedi nousciola income	\$37,143	35 to 44	3,648	220
Families	6,964	45 to 54	2,534	134
Less than \$5,000	193	55 to 59	1,075	99
\$5,000 to \$9,999	299	60 to 64 65 to 74	981	85
\$10,000 to \$14,999	439	75 years and over	1,815 890	185 118
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	1,034	75 years and over	690	110
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	1,267 1,697	White	23,265	2,015
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,506	Under 5	1,939	2,013
\$75,000 to \$99,999	321	5 years	356	63
\$100,000 to \$149,999	161	6 to 11	2,119	259
\$150,000 or more	48	12 to 17	1,793	118
Mean household income	\$42,086	18 to 64	14,499	1,043
N. C. 11. 1.11	2 407	65 to 74	1,706	158
Nonfamily households Less than \$5,000	2,497	75 years and over	852	104
\$5,000 to \$9,999	252 457			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	320	African-American	1,388	382
\$15,000 to \$24,999	698	Under 5	144	47
\$25,000 to \$34,999	395	5 years	27	6
\$35,000 to \$49,999	262	6 to 11	127	63
\$50,000 to \$74,999	86	12 to 17	134 821	57 168
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	14	18 to 64 65 to 74	97	27
\$150,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	12 1	75 years and over	37	14
Mean household income	\$20,715	75 years and over		
	Ψ20,713			
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	62	18
Total households	9,461	Asian and Pacific Islander Other Race	79 79	1 15
Mean household income	\$37,143	Hispanic Origin (any race)	244	45
White households	8,893	Thispanie origin (any race)	277	73
Mean White household income	\$37,772			
African-American households	511	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 BY FAMILY T	YPE AND
Mean African-American hh income Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$26,697	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C		
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut households  Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	14 \$25,506		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	Ψ25,500 24		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$32,137			·
Other Race households	19	Married Couple Family	5,392	205
Mean Other Race household income	\$38,615	Under 5 only	606	17
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	58	5 to 17 only	1,518	62
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$30,939	Under 5 and 5 to 17	575	42
INCOME TYPE IN 1000 HOUSEHOLDS	9,461	No Related Children under 18	2,693	84
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income	7,677			
Mean wage and salary income	\$35,973	Male Householder, No Wife	376	30
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	848	Under 5 only	75	7
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$18,551	5 to 17 only	87	12
With farm self-employment income	65	Under 5 and 5 to 17	35	10
Mean farm self-employment income	\$11,723	No Related Children under 18	179	1
With interest, dividend or rental income	3,359		117	-
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$5,350	Female Householder, No Husband	1,195	296
With social security income	2,311	Under 5 only	147	57
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$7.414	5 to 17 only	522	132
Mean public assistance income	571 \$3,783	Under 5 and 5 to 17	138	81
With retirement income	1,618	No Related Children under 18	388	25
Mean retirement income	\$9.830		300	23
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Mar		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Cecil County - OutsidePFA INCOME IN 1989		1		
Households	15,356	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 19	989 BY AGE AND I	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	475 814 904		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	2,163 2,416	Total Under 5	44,548 3,397	2,775 270
\$55,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	3,489 3,505	5 years	644	42
\$75,000 to \$99,999	1,024	6 to 11	4,215	297
\$100,000 to \$149,999	437	12 to 17	3,737	270
\$150,000 or more	129	18 to 24 25 to 34	4,171 7,525	305 459
Mean household income	\$43,221	35 to 44	7,553	284
Families	12,457	45 to 54	5,374	220
Less than \$5,000	234	55 to 59 60 to 64	1,905	108
\$5,000 to \$9,999	366	65 to 74	1,889 2,789	140 195
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	561 1,584	75 years and over	1,350	185
\$25,000 to \$34,999	2,000		-,	
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,950	White	43,107	2,530
\$50,000 to \$74,999	3,290	Under 5	3,292	253
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	924	5 years	638	40
\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	426 121	6 to 11 12 to 17	4,113 3,611	285 257
Mean household income	\$46,903	18 to 64	27,501	1,369
		65 to 74	2,697	176
Nonfamily households	2,899	75 years and over	1,256	151
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	293			
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	470 394	African-American	1,011	191
\$15,000 to \$24,999	607	Under 5	65	16
\$25,000 to \$34,999	439	5 years	4	1
\$35,000 to \$49,999	432	6 to 11	49 82	10 13
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	178	12 to 17 18 to 64	658	107
\$100,000 to 149,999	67 11	65 to 74	73	10
\$150,000 or more	8	75 years and over	81	34
Mean household income	\$24,853	,		
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	188	24
Total households	15,356	Asian and Pacific Islander	164	22
Mean household income	\$43,221	Other Race Hispanic Origin (any race)	78 254	8 42
White households	14,851	rrispanic Origin (any race)	354	42
Mean White household income	\$43,601			
African-American households  Mean African-American hh income	387	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 BY FAMILY T	YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$30,009 81	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$34,219		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	32		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$50,926	Married Couple Family	10,674	316
Other Race households  Mean Other Race household income	5	Under 5 only	1,117	36
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	\$34,579	5 to 17 only	3,260	73
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	80 \$43,165	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,168	60
		No Related Children under 18	5,129	147
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	15,356			
With wage and salary income  Mean wage and salary income	12,679 \$41,040	Male Householder, No Wife	522	36
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	2,003	Under 5 only	63	1
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$19,886	5 to 17 only	155	14
With farm self-employment income	354	Under 5 and 5 to 17	45	11
Mean farm self-employment income	\$9,766	No Related Children under 18	259	10
With interest, dividend or rental income  Mean interest, dividend or rental income	6,523 \$5,228			
With social security income	\$5,228 3,479	Female Householder, No Husband	1,262	210
Mean social security income	\$7,363	Under 5 only	161	30
With public assistance income	616	5 to 17 only	474	88
Mean public assistance income	\$3,931	Under 5 and 5 to 17	113	62
With retirement income	2,870	No Related Children under 18	514	31
Mean retirement income  Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Mary	\$10,587	I ming, Planning Data Services.		